
2025 Piedmont University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-19   Conf: 10-6   Home: 15-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 6-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (267), Opp (265)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Easters (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Green (3), Jarrett (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Steinmeyer 2, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-100),
Green (21-25), Jarrett (21-23), Steinmeyer (18-20), Spivey (14-18), McCranie (6-7), Hawkins (4-4), Bailey (1-2), Whitaker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Votava, Kennedy .434 42-41 99 28 43 1 2 0 10 48 .485 15 2 8 0 .517 0 2 22-26 61 2 2 .969
26 Steinmeyer, Megan .425 40-39 87 6 37 6 1 0 18 45 .517 10 0 11 0 .480 1 0 0-0 8 20 2 .933
3 Lowery, Jasmine .403 44-44 139 35 56 14 7 1 30 87 .626 3 2 9 0 .415 3 9 4-5 189 29 5 .978
7 Peretti, Mandi .368 44-43 136 38 50 7 3 4 30 75 .551 11 1 9 0 .411 3 2 24-26 75 1 4 .950
33 Cronic, Madi .286 41-41 112 12 32 3 0 0 21 35 .313 12 0 10 0 .352 1 3 1-1 67 36 10 .912
11 Cintron, Hannah .260 41-40 100 21 26 3 0 0 17 29 .290 15 0 11 0 .353 1 2 10-13 35 62 8 .924
10 Nepveux, Heartly .235 44-44 102 17 24 2 2 0 16 30 .294 15 2 17 0 .345 0 5 5-9 85 3 1 .989
24 Spieks, Maddi .461 29-29 102 27 47 6 3 0 20 59 .578 7 0 6 0 .491 1 0 8-11 61 46 7 .939
25 Easters, Avarie .375 11-1 8 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 0 1 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
37 Davis, Bailey .333 15-6 24 2 8 1 1 0 5 11 .458 1 0 4 0 .360 0 0 1-1 0 1 1 .500
8 Green, Jordyn .321 30-30 81 20 26 1 1 0 6 29 .358 13 1 2 1 .421 0 3 6-7 91 10 3 .971
22 White, Kasey .308 15-0 13 2 4 0 0 0 5 4 .308 0 0 2 0 .308 0 0 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
1 Hawkins, Madison .286 17-4 21 5 6 1 1 1 2 12 .571 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 3-3 10 0 1 .909
13 Perkins, Addy .267 29-5 30 9 8 2 0 0 5 10 .333 3 0 7 0 .324 1 1 3-3 10 10 0 1.000
15 Smith, Lea .214 27-7 14 9 3 0 0 0 3 3 .214 1 0 1 0 .267 0 1 3-4 5 3 1 .889
21 Jarrett, Alyssa .194 20-13 31 3 6 1 0 0 8 7 .226 4 1 4 0 .297 1 1 1-1 59 7 4 .943
5 Erickson, Rylie .167 18-8 18 2 3 1 1 0 7 6 .333 4 0 3 0 .292 2 4 1-1 42 3 1 .978
9 Taylor, Kaylee .143 14-12 28 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .143 8 0 8 0 .333 0 2 1-2 24 17 7 .854
6 Sanders, Emilee .077 15-5 13 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 0 0 4 0 .077 0 0 0-1 3 1 0 1.000
29 Bailey, Valerie .000 7-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
Totals .332 44-44 1166 244 387 49 22 6 208 498 .427 123 10 122 1 .396 14 35 96-117 840 280 57 .952
Opponents .293 44-44 1146 216 336 48 3 24 194 462 .403 92 33 136 1 .358 17 32 43-50 825 360 81 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Smith, Lea 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Sanders, Emilee 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Steinmeyer, Megan 3.31 12-10 27 20 10 3-0 0 133.1 126 88 63 43 70 19 1 9 .245 3 11 0 8 16
4 Hawkins, Logan 3.67 0-2 13 1 0 0-0 1 26.2 43 24 14 13 15 3 0 3 .344 3 3 0 1 2
0 Spivey, Taylor 4.88 11-6 25 21 7 1-0 0 90.1 129 72 63 18 42 20 2 11 .334 2 10 0 5 11
23 McCranie, Summer 5.62 2-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 28.2 36 25 23 14 9 6 0 1 .313 3 7 0 2 3
14 Whitaker, Alyson 28.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Harrington, Mia 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 4.24 25-19 86 44 17 5 2 280.1 336 216 170 92 136 48 3 24 .293 11 33 0 17 32
Opponents 4.79 19-25 80 44 12 3 3 275.0 387 243 188 123 122 49 22 6 .332 17 10 0 14 35



2025 Piedmont University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Perkins, Addy 20 10 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hawkins, Logan 14 0 14 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
0 Spivey, Taylor 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 0 0
29 Bailey, Valerie 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Sanders, Emilee 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 McCranie, Summer 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 White, Kasey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Whitaker, Alyson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Easters, Avarie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Nepveux, Heartly 89 85 3 1 .989 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lowery, Jasmine 223 189 29 5 .978 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Erickson, Rylie 46 42 3 1 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Green, Jordyn 104 91 10 3 .971 2 21 4 .840 3 0
32 Votava, Kennedy 65 61 2 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Peretti, Mandi 80 75 1 4 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jarrett, Alyssa 70 59 7 4 .943 0 21 2 .913 1 0
24 Spieks, Maddi 114 61 46 7 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Steinmeyer, Megan 30 8 20 2 .933 1 18 2 .900 0 0
11 Cintron, Hannah 105 35 62 8 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cronic, Madi 113 67 36 10 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hawkins, Madison 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Smith, Lea 9 5 3 1 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Taylor, Kaylee 48 24 17 7 .854 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Davis, Bailey 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Harrington, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1177 840 280 57 .952 24 86 14 .860 4 0
Opponents 1266 825 360 81 .936 25 192 42 .821 4 0


